85th Annual Sussex
County Horse Show

August 10-14, 2021

Featuring....

$2,500 USHJA National Hunter Derby 3’0” $1,000 Jr/AO Horsemanship Challenge
$1,000 2’6” Non-Pro Hunter Derby $2,000 Professional Horsemanship Challenge
$1,000 2’6” Thoroughbred Hunter Derby $5,000 Rost Memorial Jumper Stake

$1,000 2’0” Non-Pro Hunter Derby $1,500 Ricci Desiderio Mini Prix

Sussex County Fair Grounds ee 37 Plains Road ee Augusta, New Jersey



85th Annual Sussex County Horse Show
August 10 - 14, 2021

Sussex County Fair Grounds
37 Plains Road, Augusta, NJ 07822

www.sussexcountyhorseshow.org ee Facebook: Sussex County Horse Show

Judges: Jimmy Lee
Danny Fitzsimmons

USEF Steward: Faith Alicia
Course Designer: Kerry Kocher

Veterinarian: Dr. Paul Zimprich
East Coast Equine Veterinary Services

Farrier: Chris Schaeffner

Announcers: Tim Clearly
Bill Worthington

Photographer: Bryan Nigro Photography
bryannigroshowphotography.com

Show Manager: Mason Garrity

Secretary: Beverly Abbott
bevabbott2575@gmail.com
410-96-7592

Starters: Alex Collins
Amy Gregonis

Stabling: schsstalls@gmail.com

Sussex County Horse Show Officers
Becky Kinney-Nagy, President
Tiffany Kunz, Vice President
Cheryll Post - Treasurer
Cheryl Ostman, Secretary
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Rules and Regulations

1. HUNTER CLASS: Hunter classes will be judged based on performance and soundness. Any additional specifications will
be posted.

2. HUNTER CHAMPIONSHIPS: Championships will be awarded in accordance with USEF Rule HU138. The Championship
and Reserve Ribbons will be awarded to two of the four horses which have acquired the most points performing over a
regulation hunter course. In addition to these points, only these four horses shall receive half points for ribbons won in
model classes and full points for ribbons won in an under saddle class.

3. STABLING: Permanent stalls with clay floors are available, temporary stalls with concrete floors may also be used. All
stalls will be on a first come, first serve basis. Stalls must be reserved by August 6, 2021. Stall fee is $200 for the show.
Day available for $75 for one day. All stabling must be paid in advance. NO REFUNDS. Horses stabled on the grounds
are required to pay a night watch fee of $15 per horse. Nightwatch extends from approximately 9:00 PM - 5:00 AM.
Trainers/owners are required to provide emergency contact info for night watch personnel on forms provided in show
office and affix to horse stalls.

4. PRIZE MONEY: Checks must be cashed within 30 days or will not be honored.

ORDER O GO: A computerized jumping order will be assigned in all “Classic”.

6. HUNTER COURSES: Courses may include brush, coops, in and out, stone wall, log, gates, and will be posted at the in-
gate at least one hour prior to each class.

7. JUMPER COURSES: Courses may include post and rail, gates, oxer, wall, panel coop, or any other combination of the
above.

8. COURSES AND FENCES: The Committee reserves the right to change the obstacles or vary the courses at their
discretion.

9. SCHOOLING: Schooling will be permitted only in the areas provided by the committee and only over practice jumps
therein. Unauthorized schooling in any ring or outside course at any time, except those times designated by the
committee expressly for the purpose of schooling, will be cause of dismissal from the show grounds.

10. REFUNDS: Refunds will be mailed 30 days after the show. Exhibitor must provide to the Horse Show Secretary, prior to
8:00 AM on the day of showing, a veterinarian’s or physician’s certificate along with an Official Refund Request Form.
A $30.00 processing fee per horse or equitation rider will be deducted from all refunded entries. PLEASE NOTE: Once a
horse or rider has shown in any class, they are no longer eligible for a refund. THERE WILL BE NO REFUNDS ON STALLS
for any reason.

11. CANCEL/COMBINE: The Committee reserves the right to cancel any class when in its judgement the entries are
inadequate and to combine or divide any class or classes should the best interest of the show or the rules of the USEF
require it.

12. CHANGES: If necessary to eet time schedule requirements, show management reserves the right to move the location
of classes and just the time schedule if in the opinion of management circumstances dictate such changes.

13. BUSINESS: During the time of judging, no person will be allowed in the ring except on official business.

14. DISCOURTESY: Any discourtesy or disobedience to the judges or officials on the part of an owner, rider, or groom shall
disqualify the horse, and the owner shall forfeit his/her entry and other fees.

15. ATTIRE: Exhibitors must be in the proper riding attire and wear protective headgear which conform to USEF GR801.

16. NJPHA POINTS: Points toward annual NJPHA High Score Awards will be given only to the winners of a class who are
members of the NJPHA. Non-Members may exhibit and place in any class.

17. CHECKS: A processing fee of $75.00 will be made for all non-negotiable checks. Any returned checks not “made good”
within 10 days will be forwarded to the USEF for collection per USEF GR913. Returned checks, plus processing fee, must
be paid by cash, money order, or cashier’s check. If you have presented a non-negotiable check to the SCHS in the past,
you may be considered a “cash-only customer”.

18. DOGS: All dogs must be leashed. Find of $50.00 if caught.

19. RESPONSIBILITY: Sussex County Horse Show will, no in case be responsible for any loss or damage that may occur. It
shall be a condition of entry that each exhibitor shall hold the Sussex County Horse Show harmless for any illness, loss
or accident which may occur by fire or otherwise.

20. PRIZE MONEY: Hunter and Jumper prize money classes with a designated number of entries to fill may be run with less
than the designated number with appropriate surcharges. Surcharge fees will be posted in the show office.

21. SCRATCHES: Classes must be scratched in the horse show office prior to the start of the class/division in order to
receive credit, and will be charged a processing fee of $5.00 per class. No credit will be given for classes scratched at
the in-gate, nor will class fees be credited once the class has begun. Horses/ponies not showing in classes in which they
have been entered will forfeit their entry fees. Once a horse/pony has shown in the first class requiring a division entry
fee, it will not be eligibe for a refund.
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Sussex County Tentative Time Schedule

Tuesday, August 10, 2021

Ring 1 - Start Time 8:00 AM Ring 2
Ticketed Schooling until 7:30 AM Noon until 5:00 PM
122-124 USHJA 2'0” Hunter Over Fences Ticketed Schooling

125 USHJA 2°0” Hunter Under Saddle
126-128 USHJA 2’3” Hunter Over Fences
129 USHJA 2’3” Hunter Under Saddle
130-132 USHJA 2’6” Hunter Over Fences
133 USHJA 2°6” Hunter Under Saddle
134-136 USHJA 2'9” Hunter Over Fences
137 USHJA 2’9” Hunter Under Saddle
138-140 USHJA 3’0” Hunter Over Fences
141 USHJA 3’0” Hunter Under Saddle
302 Hunt Teams

Not Before 5:00 PM

303 Exhibition - Costume Class Wednesday, August 11, 2021

304 Exhibition - Canine King and Queen

Ring 2 - Start Time 8:00 AM

USHJA OUTREACH RING
Wednesday, August 11, 2021 Ticketed Schooling until 7:30 AM

242  Outreach Mini Stirrup W-T Equitation

Ring 1 - Start Time 8:00 AM 243  Outreach Mini Stirrup W-T Pleasure
Flatwork only until 7:30 AM 244 Outreach Mini Stirrup W-T Figure 8 - NJPHA
1-2 Green Hunter 3’0” Over Fences 245 OQutreach Mini Stirrup Ground Poles
5 Green Hunter 3'0” Under Saddle 246-247 Outreach Mini Stirrup Hunter X-Rails
6-7 Green Hunter 3'3” Over Fences 248 Outreach Mini Stirrup Hunter X-Rails - NJPHA
10 Green Hunter 3’3” Under Saddle 249 Outreach Mini Stirrup Hunter U/S W-T
11-12  Green Hunter 3’6” Over Fences 274-276  Outreach Cross Rails Hunter
15 Green Hunter 3'6” Under Saddle 277 Outreach Cross Rails Hunter Under Saddle
16-17 Green Hunter 3'9” Over Fences Ticketed Schooling - 15 minutes
20 Green Hunter 3'9” Under Saddle 250 Outreach Short Stirrup Equitation W-T
21-22  Performance Hunter 3'3” Over Fences 251 Outreach Short Stirrup Equitation W-T-C
25 Performance Hunter 3'3” Under Saddle 252 Outreach Short Stirrup Equitation O/F - NJPHA
26-27  Performance Hunter 3'6” Over Fences 253  Outreach Short Stirrup Equitation O/Fences
30  Performance Hunter 3'6” Under Saddle 254-256  Outreach Short Stirrup Hunter Over Fences
31-32  High Performance Hunter Over Fences 257 Outreach Short Stirrup Hunter Under Saddle
35 High Performance Hunter Under Saddle 258 Outreach Beginner Rider Equitation W-T
196  National PHA Medal 3'3" 259 Outreach Beginner Rider Equitation W-T-C
193 USHJA 3’3" Hunter Seat Medal 260 Outreach Beginner Rider Eq. X-Rails - NJPHA
194 NCEA Junior Hunt Seat Medal 33" 261 Outreach Beginner Rider Equitation X-Rails
195 M&S Jr/Am Horsemanship Medal 3'3” 262-264 Outreach Beginner Hunter Over Fences
191  National PHA Medal 3'6" 265 Outreach Beginner Hunter Under Saddle

190 NJSA/NJPHA Gold Medal 3’6"

200 NJPHA Mini Medal 3’0"

201 NJHSA Mini Maclay 3'0”

300 $1,000 JR/AM Horsemanship Challenge

301 $2,000 Professional Horsemanship Challenge
183 $1,000 2’'6” Non Pro Derby

184 $1,000 2’'6” Thoroughbred Derby

Ticketed Schooling - 15 minutes

266-268 Outreach Modified Sussex Equitation 2'3” O/F

269 Outreach Modified Sussex Equitation U/Saddle
270-272 Outreach Modified Sussex Hunter 2’'3” O/F

273 Outreach Modified Sussex Hunter U/Saddle
278-280 Outreach TB Hunter 2’0”-2’3” Over Fences

281 Outreach TB Hunter 2’0”-2'3” Under Saddle
282-284 Outreach TB Hunter 2’6”-2’9” Over Fences

285 OQutreach TB Hunter 2’6”-2"9” Under Saddle

EXHIBITORS
Please allow plenty of extra time for entering the fairgrounds, especially on early evenings and weekends.
Schedule subject to change - please check horseshowing.com for updates.



Thursday, August 12, 2021

Sussex County Tentative Time Schedule

Ring 1 - Start Time 8:00 AM Ring 2 - Start Time 8:00 AM
Schooling until 7:30 AM Ticketed Schooling until 7:30 AM

3-4 Green Hunter 3'0” Over Fences 142-144 Pre-Children’s Pony Equitation 2’0” O/Fences
8-9 Green Hunter 3'3” Over Fences 145 Pre-Children’s Pony Equitation Under Saddle
13 Green Hunter 3’6” Over Fences 146-148 Pre-Children’s Pony Hunter 2’0” Over Fences
14  Green Hunter 3’6” Handy 149 Pre-Children’s Pony Hunter Under Saddle
18 Green Hunter 3’9” Over Fences 207 MA&S Children’s Medal 2’6"
19 Green Hunter 3’9” Handy 150-152 Pre-Children’s Equitation 2’6” Over Fences
23 Performance Hunter 3’3” Over Fences 153 Pre-Children’s Equitation Under Saddle
24 Performance Hunter 3'3” Handy 154-156 Pre-Children’s Hunter 2’6’ Over Fences
28 Performance Hunter 3'6” Over Fences 157 Pre-Children’s Hunter Under Saddle
29 Performance Hunter 3'6” Handy 208 NJHSA/M&S Low Adult Medal 2'6”
33 High Performance Hunter Over Fences 158-160 Low Adult Equitation 2’6" Over Fences
34  High Performance Hunter Handy 161 Low Adult Equitation Under Saddle
36 Small Junior Hunter 3'3” Over Fences 162-164 Low Adult Amateur Hunter 2’6” Over Fences
37 Small Junior Hunter 3’3” O/F (1st Round Classic) 165 Low Adult Amateur Hunter Under Saddle
40 Small Junior Hunter 3’3” Under Saddle 166 Bit O Straw Hunter Classic
41 Large Junior Hunter 3'3” Over Fences 167-170 Pleasure Horse
42 Large Junior Hunter 3’3” O/F (1st Round Classic) 171-174 Pleasure Pony

45  Large Junior Hunter 3'3” Under Saddle
46  Small Junior Hunter 3'6” Over Fences
47  Small Junior Hunter 3’6” O/F (1st Round Classic)
50 Small Junior Hunter 3'6” Under Saddle
51 Large Junior Hunter 3'6” Over Fences
52 Large Junior Hunter 3'6” O/F (1st Round Classic)
55 Large Junior Hunter 3'6” Under Saddle
56 Amateur Owner Hunter 3’3” 18-35 Over Fences
57 Amateur Owner Hunter 3’3” 18-35 (1st Round)
60 Amateur Owner Hunter 3’3” 18-35 Under Saddle
61 Amateur Owner Hunter 3’3” 36+ Over Fences
62 Amateur Owner Hunter 3’3” 36+ (1st Round)
65 Amateur Owner Hunter 3’3” 36+ Under Saddle
66 Amateur Owner Hunter 3’6” 18-35 Over Fences
67 Amateur Owner Hunter 3’6” 18-35 (1st Round)
70 Amateur Owner Hunter 3’6” 18-35 Under Saddle
71 Amateur Owner Hunter 3’6” 36+ Over Fences
72 Amateur Owner Hunter 3’6” 36+ (1st Round)
75 Amateur Owner Hunter 3’6” 36+ Under Saddle
175 $1,000 Junior/Amateur Owner Hunter Classic
(2nd Round Classic)
209 NJPHA/Ariat National Adult Amateur Medal 3'0”
210 NJHSA/M&S Dover Saddlery Adult Medal 3'0”
96 Adult Amateur Hunter 18-35 Over Fences
97  Adult Amateur Hunter 18-35 (1st Round Classic)
100 Adult Amateur Hunter 18-35 Under Saddle
101  Adult Amateur Hunter 36+ Over Fences
102  Adult Amateur Hunter 36+ (1st Round Classic)
105 Adult Amateur Hunter 36+ Under Saddle
178 S500 Adult Amateur Hunter Classic
181 $2,500 USHJA National Hunter Derby 3'0”
182 $1,000 2’0” Non-Pro Hunter Derby

EXHIBITORS
Please allow plenty of extra time for entering the fairgrounds, especially on early evenings and weekends.
Schedule subject to change - please check horseshowing.com for updates.



Sussex County Tentative Time Schedule

Friday, August 13, 2021

212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
227
228
233
234
230
231
236
237
239

Ring 1 - Start Time 8:00 AM
Flatwork only until 7:30 AM

.70m Jumper-2.2.2.b

.70m Jumper-2.2.2.b

.80m Jumper-2.1.2.b

.80m Jumper-2.1.2.b

.90m Jumper-2.1.2.b

.90m Jumper-2.1.2.b

1.0m Jumper - 2.b.2.1

1.0m Jumper - 2.b.2.1

Low Child/Adult Jumper 1.0m - 2.1.2.b

Low Child/Adult Jumper 1.0m - 2.1.2.b
NJHSA High Child/Adult Jumper 1.10m - 2.b.2.1
NJHSA High Child/Adult Jumper 1.10m - 2.b.2.1
1.15m Jumper-2.1.2.b

1.15m Jumper-2.1.2.b

$1,000 1.20m Jumper - 2.b.2.1

$1,000 1.20m Jumper - 2.b.2.1

$1,000 Low JR/AO Jumper 1.20m - 2.b.2.1
$1,000 Low JR/AO Jumper 1.20m - 2.b.2.1
$1,000 1.30m Jumper -2.1.2.b

$1,000 1.30m Jumper -2.1.2.b

$1,000 Med JR/AO Jumper 1.30m - 2.1.2.b
$1,000 Med JR/AO Jumper 1.30m - 2.1.2.b
Rost Memorial Jumper Stake 1.35m - 2.2.a/b

98-99
103-104
106

107

108

109

110
111
112
113
179
205
114
115
116
117
206
118
119
120
121
180

Ring 2 - Start Time 8:00 AM
Ticketed Schooling until 7:30 AM

WIHS Equitation 3’6" - Hunter Phase

Small Junior Hunter 3’3” Over Fences

Small Junior Hunter 3’3” Handy

Large Junior Hunter 3’3” Over Fences

Large Junior Hunter 3’3” Handy

Small Junior Hunter 3’6” Over Fences

Small Junior Hunter 3'6” Handy

Large Junior Hunter 3’6” Over Fences

Large Junior Hunter 3’6” Handy

Amateur Owner Hunter 3’3” 18-35 Over Fences
Amateur Owner Hunter 3’3" 18-35 Handy
Amateur Owner Hunter 3’3" 36+ Over Fences
Amateur Owner Hunter 3’3” 36+ Handy
Amateur Owner Hunter 3’6” 18-35 Over Fences
Amateur Owner Hunter 3’6" 18-35 Handy
Amateur Owner Hunter 3’6" 36+ Over Fences
Amateur Owner Hunter 3’6” 36+ Handy
Adult Amateur Hunter 18-35 Over Fences
Adult Amateur Hunter 36+ Over Fences
Children’s Hunter Horse 14/U Over Fences
Children’s Hunter Horse 14/U (1st Round)
Children’s Hunter Horse 14/U Over Fences
Children’s Hunter Horse 14/U Under Saddle
Children’s Hunter Horse 15-17 Over Fences
Children’s Hunter Horse 15-17 (1st Round)
Children’s Hunter Horse 15-17 Over Fences
Children’s Hunter Horse 15-17 Under Saddle
$500 Children’s Hunter Horse Classic

NJPHA Child Pony/M&S Sm-Med Pony Medal
Children’s Hunter Pony Sm-Med Over Fences
Children’s Hunter Pony Sm-Med (1st Round)
Children’s Hunter Pony Sm-Med Over Fences
Children’s Hunter Pony Sm-Med Under Saddle
NJPHA Child Pony/M&S Large Pony Medal
Children’s Hunter Pony Large Over Fences
Children’s Hunter Pony Large (1st Round)
Children’s Hunter Pony Large Over Fences
Children’s Hunter Pony Large Under Saddle
$500 M&S/NAL/WIHS Children’s Pony Classic

EXHIBITORS

Please allow plenty of extra time for entering the fairgrounds, especially on early evenings and weekends.
Schedule subject to change - please check horseshowing.com for updates.



Sussex County Tentative Time Schedule

Saturday, August 14, 2021

241
197
192
185
186
188
187
199
198
202
226
229
235
232
238

221
240

Ring 1 - Start Time 8:00 AM
Flatwork only until 7:30 AM

NJHSA Schooling Jumper 1.0m - 2.1

National Horse Show 3’3” Medal

USHJA Jumper Seat Equitation 3’3"

USEF Dover Saddlery Hunt Seat Medal 3’6"
ASPCA Maclay 3'6”

WIHS Equitation 3’6" - Jumper Phase
Platinum Perf USEF Talent Search 1* 3’6"
M&S Children’s Back On Track Medal 3'0”
THIS National Children’s Medal 3'0”

NJPHA Child Eq/NJHSA Bronze Medal 3’0”
1.15m Jumper - 2.b

1.20m Jumper - 2.b

$2,500 Low JR/AO Jumper Classic 1.20m - 2.b
1.30m Jumper - 2.b

$2,500 Med JR/AO Jumper Classic 1.30m - 2.b

Leadline
Ricci Desiderio Mini Prix .95m - 2/b

Ring 2 - Start Time 8:00 AM
Ticketed Schooling until 7:30 AM

Small-Medium Green Pony Hunter Over Fences
Small-Medium Green Pony Hunter (1st Round)
Small-Medium Green Pony Hunter Over Fences
Small-Medium Green Pony Hunter Under Saddle
Large Green Pony Hunter Over Fences

Large Green Pony Hunter O/F (1st Round)
Large Green Pony Hunter Over Fences

Large Green Pony Hunter Under Saddle

$500 Green Pony Hunter Classic

M&S USEF Pony Medal

WIHS Equitation - Pony

Small Pony Hunter Over Fences

Small Pony Hunter Over Fences (1st Round)
Small Pony Hunter Handy

Small Pony Hunter Under Saddle

Medium Pony Hunter Over Fences

Medium Pony Hunter Over Fences (1st Round)
Medium Pony Hunter Over Fences

Medium Pony Hunter Under Saddle

Large Pony Hunter Over Fences

Large Pony Hunter Over Fences (1st Round)
Large Pony Hunter Over Fences

Large Pony Hunter Under Saddle

$500 Pony Hunter Classic

Please allow plenty of extra time for entering the fairgrounds, especially on early evenings and weekends.
Schedule subject to change - please check horseshowing.com for updates.



A-Rated Hunter Divisions

Every class offered herein which is covered by the rules and specifications of the current USEF Rule Book
will be conducted and judged in accordance therewith.

Entry Fee - Division: $175 Prize Money

1 Green HUNter 370”7 OV FENCES c.uvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeee s e e e seeeeeeenenes $30, $22, $15, $12, $11, $10
2 Green HUNter 370”7 OVEr FENCES ....veeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e e eeeeseeeeeeesenes $30, $22, $15, $12, $11, $10
3 Green HUNter 3707 OVEr FENCES ....veeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e e e e seeeeeeesenes $30, $22, $15, $12, $11, $10
4 Green HUNTEr 3707 OVEr FENCES ..cuueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeesereeseeenas $30, $22, $15, $12, $11, $10
5 Green Hunter 370" Under Saddle ........ooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e $30, $22, $15, $12, $11, $10

Champion and Reserve

Entry Fee - Division: $175 Prize Money

6 Green HUNter 3’3" OVEr FENCES .....oiivueieieeeee ettt eeee e $30, $22, $15, $12, $11, S10

7 Green HUNter 373" OVEr FENCES ....uiiivueieieeeee ettt e s $30, $22, $15, $12, $11, S10

8  Green HUuNter 3’3" OVEr FENCES .....uuiiiieeieeeeieie et $30, $22, $15, $12, $11, S10

9 Green HUNter 3’3" OVEr FENCES .....uuiviieeieeeeteie ettt $30, $22, $15, $12, $11, S10
10 Green Hunter 3'3” Under Saddle.........cceevivuiieieciiiieceeee e $30, $22, $15, $12, $11, S10

Champion and Reserve

Entry Fee - Division: $175 Prize Money
11 Green HUNTEr 376" OVEI FENCES ..couveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeseeesseena $30, $22, $15, $12, $11, $10
12 Green HUNTEr 376" OVEI FENCES «.ccuveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeseeeesnena $30, $22, $15, $12, $11, $10
13 Green HUNTEr 376" OVEI FENCES ..cuveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeseeeeseeneeesanena $30, $22, $15, $12, $11, $10
14  Green Hunter 3'6” OVer Handy.........ccvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeceeeteereeeeneeeeeve s $30, $22, $15, $12, $11, $10
15 Green Hunter 3'6” Under Saddle ... .oooueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e $39, $22, $15, $12, $11, $10

Champion and Reserve

Entry Fee - Division: $175 Prize Money
16 Green HUNter 379”7 OVEr FENCES coovoueieeeeeeeeeeee et e e e e e e eeeeeeesaaees $30, $22, $15, $12, $11, S10
17  Green HUNter 379”7 OVEr FENCES cooooueite e eeeeee et e eeeee e e e eeeeeeseaees $30, $22, $15, $12, 511, S10
18  Green HUNtEr 379”7 OVEr FENCES cooveueeee e et e e e e e e eeeeeesaaees $30, $22, $15, $12, 511, S10
19 Green HUNLEr 3'9” HandY .....coveevierieieeeeeceeeeteeste et e eve v v ens $30, $22, $15, $12, $11, S10
20 Green Hunter 3'9” Under Saddle . ......eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeee e $30, $22, $15, $12, 511, S10

Champion and Reserve

Entry Fee - Division: $225 Class: $55 Prize Money
21 Performance HUuNnter 3’3” OVer FENCES c..uueieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeens $60, $44, $30, $24, S22, S20
22  Performance HUuNnter 3’3” OVEr FENCES c..uveieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaeeeeens $60, $44, $30, $24, S22, S20
23 Performance HUuNnter 3’3” OVEr FENCES c..uvvteeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaeeeeens $60, $44, $30, $24, S22, S20
24 Performance Hunter 3'3” Handy .......coveeeeereeeieeieeiee e eee v, $60, $44, $30, $24, 522, S20
25 Performance Hunter 3’3” Under Saddle ......ooeueeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e $60, $44, $30, $24, S22, S20

Champion and Reserve

ee 2021 Sussex County Horse Show ee




A-Rated Hunter Divisions

Entry Fee - Division: $225 Class: $55 Prize Money
26 Performance Hunter 3’6” OVEr FENCES .......oeevvueeeivieieeeeieee e seeeens $30, $22, $15, $12, $11, S10
27 Performance Hunter 3’6” OVEr FENCES .......ooeovueeeivcieieeeeieeeeeeeeeeseeeens $30, $22, $15, $12, $11, S10
28 Performance Hunter 3’6” OVEr FENCES .......oveivveeeivceeieieeieee e seeeens $30, $22, $15, $12, $11, S10
29 Performance Hunter 3'6” Handy ........ccccceveeiieeiiienieeie e $30, $22, $15, $12, 11, S10
30 Performance Hunter 3’6” Under Saddle ........ocoeeviveieeieiieeiieeeeeeseeeee $30, $22, $15, $12, $11, S10

Champion and Reserve

Entry Fee - Division: $225 Class: $55 Prize Money
31 High Performance Hunter OVEr FENCES .........cveeeeeveeereerecreereeeereeeennes S66, 549, $33, $26, $24, S22
32 High Performance Hunter OVEr FENCES .........cveeevevveeveereereereeeeeeeennes S66, 549, $33, $26, $24, S22
33 High Performance Hunter OVEr FENCES .........cveeeveeveeveereereereereereeeennes S66, $49, $33, $26, $24, S22
34 High Performance Hunter Handy........c.cccoeveeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e $66, $49, $33, 526, $24, S22
35 High Performance Hunter Under Saddle ..........cooevveeveeveeeeeeereeeereeneenen. S66, $49, $33, $26, $24, S22

Champion and Reserve

Entry Fee - Division: $175 Prize Money
36 SmallJunior Hunter 3’3” OVEer FENCES ....cuueviveuvieeeeiiie e esteee e $30, $22, $15, $12, $11, S10
37 Small Junior Hunter 3’3” Over Fences (1st Round Classic)..........cc......... $30, $22, $15, $12, $11, $10
38 SmallJunior Hunter 3’3” OVEer FENCES ....cuveviveuvieeeiieie et $30, $22, $15, $12, $11, S10
39 SmallJunior Hunter 3'3” Handy.......cccceeveeiieienieseeceee e $30, $22, $15, $12, $11, S10
40 Small Junior Hunter 3’3” Under Saddle .......c.coovveeiiiiieeeieeeeeeeeee e $30, $22, $15, $12, $11, S10

Champion and Reserve

Entry Fee - Division: $175 Prize Money
41 Large Junior Hunter 3'3” OVEr FENCES ....cecvveveeeeeeeeeeeeeereereereeteeveeeeennens $30, $22, $15, $12, $11, S10
42 Large Junior Hunter 3'3” Over Fences (1st Round Classic).........c........... $30, $22, $15, $12, S11, S10
43 Large Junior Hunter 3'3” OVEr FENCES ....cccveeveeveeeeeeeeeereereereeeeveeneennens $30, $22, $15, $12, $11, S10
44 Large Junior Hunter 3'3” Handy.......cceeveeveeeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeete e $30, $22, $15, $12, $11, S10
45 Large Junior Hunter 3'3” Under Saddle ........ccoceevveveeecreeeeereceereeereeene $30, $22, $15, $12, $11, S10

Champion and Reserve

Entry Fee - Division: $175 Prize Money
46  Small Junior Hunter 3'6” OVer FENCES .....cocuveveieeeie et seens $30, $22, $15, $12, $11, S10
47 Small Junior Hunter 3'6” Over Fences (1st Round Classic).......c.cceceueeenn. $30, $22, $15, $12, 511, 510
48 Small Junior Hunter 3'6” OVer FENCES ....coccuviieieeeie et $30, $22, $15, $12, $11, S10
49  Small Junior Hunter 3'6” Handy.......ccccceeeeieenieerieeieceeceeseecte e $30, $22, $15, $12, 11, S10
50 SmallJunior Hunter 3’6” Under Saddle .........ccoeevivieiieiieiiieeeeeeeeeene $30, $22, $15, $12, S11, S10

Champion and Reserve
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A-Rated Hunter Divisions

Entry Fee - Division: $175 Prize Money
51 Large Junior Hunter 3’6” OVEr FENCES ...ccueeveeeveieeeireeeieeceeeeeeteeeveeeveenee $30, $22, $15, $12, $11, S10
52 Large Junior Hunter 3’6” Over Fences (1st Round Classic).........ccoeuvene... $30, $22, $15, $12, $11, S10
53 Large Junior Hunter 3’6” OVEr FENCES ...ccueevveeeeeieeeireeereeee e eteeereeeveenneas $30, $22, $15, $12, $11, S10
54  Large Junior Hunter 3’6” Handy........cocveveeeeireenieeereee e $30, $22, $15, $12, S11, S10
55 Large Junior Hunter 3’6” Under Saddle ........cccovveveeviecerciecreecrecereennn $30, $22, $15, $12, $11, S10

Champion and Reserve

Entry Fee - Division: $175 Prize Money
56 Amateur Owner Hunter 3’3” 18-35 OVer FENCES ..vcevveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenenns $30, $22, $15, $12, $11, $10
57 Amateur Owner Hunter 3’3” 18-35 Over Fences (1st Round Classic)....$30, $22, $15, $12, $11, $10
58 Amateur Owner Hunter 3’3” 18-35 OVer FENCES ..vcevveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenns $30, $22, $15, $12, $11, $10
59 Amateur Owner Hunter 3’3” 18-35 Handy ......ccceevveeveeeeereeeeereeeereeeene $30, $22, $15, $12, $11, $10
60 Amateur Owner Hunter 3'3” 18-35 Under Saddle.......c.ccveeeveeverveeeeennn.. $30, $22, $15, $12, $11, $10

Champion and Reserve

Entry Fee - Division: $175 Prize Money
61 Amateur Owner Hunter 3’3” 36+ OVer FENCES .eovvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenn $30, $22, $15, $12, $11, S10
62 Amateur Owner Hunter 3'3” 36+ Over Fences (1st Round Classic) ....... $30, $22, $15, $12, S11, S10
63 Amateur Owner Hunter 3'3” 36+ OVer FENCES .ecovveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenns $30, $22, $15, $12, $11, S10
64 Amateur Owner Hunter 3'3” 36+ Handy ........ccceeveveeveereerecneereeeeeeeenen $30, $22, $15, $12, $11, S10
65 Amateur Owner Hunter 3'3” 36+ Under Saddle .........coooveeeveeeeeeeeeennnn. $30, $22, $15, $12, $11, S10

Champion and Reserve

Entry Fee - Division: $175 Prize Money
66 Amateur Owner Hunter 3’6” 18-35 OVer FENCES ....ccvvveeevveeereeeeeeeereennnn $30, $22, $15, $12, 511, S10
67 Amateur Owner Hunter 3'6” 18-35 Over Fences (1st Round Classic)....$30, $22, $15, $12, $11, $10
68 Amateur Owner Hunter 3’6” 18-35 OVer FENCES ....ccvveeeeeveeereeeeeeeereennn $30, $22, $15, $12, 511, S10
69 Amateur Owner Hunter 3'6” 18-35 Handy .....c.cceeeevreeereecreeeecreeereennnn $30, $22, $15, $12, $11, S10
70 Amateur Owner Hunter 3’6” 18-35 Under Saddle.....ccccoovvveeveeeeerenennn.. $30, $22, $15, $12, 511, S10

Champion and Reserve

Entry Fee - Division: $175 Prize Money
71 Amateur Owner Hunter 3'6” 36+ OVElr FENCES weevvveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeenns $30, $22, $15, $12, $11, $10
72 Amateur Owner Hunter 3’6” 36+ Over Fences (1st Round Classic) ....... $30, $22, $15, $12, $11, $10
73  Amateur Owner Hunter 3'6” 36+ OVElr FENCES veevvveeeeeeeeeeeeceeeeeeeeeeeesenns $30, $22, $15, $12, $11, $10
74 Amateur Owner Hunter 3’6” 36+ Handy ......ccocvevvveeerieeceeeeeeereerenens $30, $22, $15, $12, $11, $10
75 Amateur Owner Hunter 3'6” 36+ Under Saddle .......coeeevveeeveeeeeeenennn, $30, $22, $15, $12, $11, $10

Champion and Reserve
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A-Rated Hunter Divisions

Entry Fee - Division: $120 Prize Money
76 Small Pony HUNtEr OVEr FENCES .....ccvieveeereeeeicteeeteeete e ettt $30, $22, $15, $12, 511, S10
77 Small Pony Hunter Over Fences (1st Round Classic) ......ccccevvevvvevenreennen. $30, $22, $15, $12, $11, S10
78  Small Pony HUNtEr HANAY ..ccveocvieeviceeieeieetecrecie ettt evens $30, $22, $15, $12, $11, S10
79 Small Pony Hunter Under Saddle........cooveeeeireeneieniececee et $30, $22, $15, $12, S11, S10

Champion and Reserve

Entry Fee - Division: $120 Prize Money
80 Medium Pony HuNter OVEr FENCES ......cvcvvveevieeeereeereeereeereere e $30, $22, $15, 12, 511, S10
81 Medium Pony Hunter Over Fences (1st Round Classic) .......ccccvervrennnnne. $30, $22, $15, $12, 511, S10
82 Medium Pony HUNtEr HaNAY ......coveeveeeeieeiicerecrecre ettt $30, $22, $15, $12, 511, S10
83 Medium Pony Hunter Under Saddle........cocovveeieeeerienrieireeieceeceeereene. $30, $22, $15, $12, 511, S10

Champion and Reserve

Entry Fee - Division: $175 Prize Money
84 Large Pony HUNEr OVEr FENCES ......ccuviveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeere et $30, $22, $15, $12, $11, $10
85 Large Pony Hunter Over Fences (1st Round Classic) .....cccoovevvverereereennene. $30, $22, $15, $12, $11, $10
86 Large Pony HUNEr HAaNAY ......oeeueeeeeieeeceieeeceeeteeeeeeeeee et $30, $22, $15, $12, $11, $10
87 Large Pony Hunter Under Saddle.........c.oveeeeeveeeeeeieceeeeeeeeeeeve e $30, $22, $15, $12, $11, $10

Champion and Reserve

Entry Fee - Division: $100 Prize Money
88 Small-Medium Green Pony Hunter Over FENCES .......c..cvevvevveeeevenvennenn. $37, 827, $20, $15, $14, S12
89 Small-Medium Green Pony Hunter Over Fences (1st Round Classic)
90 Small-Medium Pony Hunter OVer FENCES ........cceveueeeveereereereereereeneennenns $37, 827, $20, $15, $14, $12

91 Small Pony Hunter Under Saddle

Champion and Reserve

Entry Fee - Division: $100 Prize Money
92 Large Green Pony Hunter OVer FENCES ........cccecveeveereeereesieeiieere e $37, 827, $20, $15, $14, $12
93 Large Green Pony Hunter Over Fences (1st Round Classic)
94 Large Green Pony Hunter Handy.........cccoevueevieeeenieeniieciecce e $37, $27, 820, $15, S14, S12

95 Large Green Pony Hunter Under Saddle

Champion and Reserve
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C-Rated Hunter Divisions

Entry Fee - Class: $35

96 Adult Amateur Hunter 18-35 Over Fences
97 Adult Amateur Hunter 18-35 Over Fences (1st Round Classic)
98 Adult Amateur Hunter 18-35 Over Fences
99 Adult Amateur Hunter 18-35 Over Fences
100 Adult Amateur Hunter 18-35 Under Saddle

Champion and Reserve

Entry Fee - Class: $35

101 Adult Amateur Hunter 36+ Over Fences

102 Adult Amateur Hunter 36+ Over Fences (1st Round Classic)
103 Adult Amateur Hunter 36+ Over Fences

104 Adult Amateur Hunter 36+ Over Fences

105 Amateur Owner Hunter 3’3” 18-35 Under Saddle

Champion and Reserve

Entry Fee - Class: $35

106 Children’s Hunter Horse 14/U Over Fences
107 Children’s Hunter Horse 14/U Over Fences (1st Round Classic)
108 Children’s Hunter Horse 14/U Over Fences
109 Children’s Hunter Horse 14/U Under Saddle
Champion and Reserve

Entry Fee - Class: $35

110 Children’s Hunter Horse 15-17 Over Fences

111 Children’s Hunter Horse 15-17 Over Fences (1st Round Classic)
112 Children’s Hunter Horse 15-17 Over Fences

113 Children’s Hunter Horse 15-17 Under Saddle

Champion and Reserve

Entry Fee - Class: $35

114 Children’s Hunter Pony Small-Medium Over Fences

115 Children’s Hunter Pony Sm-Med Over Fences (1st Round Classic)
116 Children’s Hunter Pony Small-Medium Over Fences

117 Children’s Hunter Pony Small-Medium Under Saddle

Champion and Reserve

Entry Fee - Class: $35

118 Children’s Hunter Pony Large Over Fences

119 Children’s Hunter Pony Large Over Fences (1st Round Classic)
120 Children’s Hunter Pony Large Over Fences

121 Children’s Hunter Pony Large Under Saddle

Champion and Reserve




C-Rated Hunter Divisions

Entry Fee - Class: $30

122 USHJA 2°0” Hunter Over Fences
123 USHJA 2°0” Hunter Over Fences
124 USHJA 2°0” Hunter Over Fences
125 USHJA 2°0” Hunter Under Saddle

Champion and Reserve

Entry Fee - Class: $30

126 USHJA 2’3” Hunter Over Fences
127 USHJA 2’3” Hunter Over Fences
128 USHJA 2’3” Hunter Over Fences
129 USHJA 2’3” Hunter Under Saddle

Champion and Reserve

Entry Fee - Class: $30

130 USHJA 2’6” Hunter Over Fences
131 USHJA 2’6” Hunter Over Fences
132 USHJA 2’6” Hunter Over Fences
133 USHJA 2’6" Hunter Under Saddle

Champion and Reserve

Entry Fee - Class: $30

134 USHIJA 2'9” Hunter Over Fences
135 USHIJA 2'9” Hunter Over Fences
136 USHIJA 2'9” Hunter Over Fences
137 USHIJA 2'9” Hunter Under Saddle

Champion and Reserve

Entry Fee - Class: $30

138 USHJA 3’0” Hunter Over Fences
139 USHJA 3’0” Hunter Over Fences
140 USHJA 3’0” Hunter Over Fences
141 USHIJA 3’0” Hunter Under Saddle

Champion and Reserve
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Non-Rated Divisions

Entry Fee - Class: $30

142 Pre-Children’s Pony Equitation Over Fences
143 Pre-Children’s Pony Equitation Over Fences
144 Pre-Children’s Pony Equitation Over Fences
145 Pre-Children’s Pony Equitation On The Flat

Champion and Reserve

Entry Fee - Class: $30

146 Pre-Children’s Pony Hunter Over Fences
147 Pre-Children’s Pony Hunter Over Fences
148 Pre-Children’s Pony Hunter Over Fences
149 Pre-Children’s Pony Hunter Under Saddle

Champion and Reserve

Entry Fee - Class: $30

150 Pre-Children’s Horse Equitation Over Fences
151 Pre-Children’s Horse Equitation Over Fences
152 Pre-Children’s Horse Equitation Over Fences
153 Pre-Children’s Horse Equitation On The Flat

Champion and Reserve

Entry Fee - Class: $30

154 Pre-Children’s Hunter Horse Over Fences
155 Pre-Children’s Hunter Horse Over Fences
156 Pre-Children’s Hunter Horse Over Fences
157 Pre-Children’s Hunter Horse Under Saddle

Champion and Reserve

Entry Fee - Class: $30

158 Low Adult Equitation Over Fences
159 Low Adult Equitation Over Fences
160 Low Adult Equitation Over Fences
161 Low Adult Equitation On The Flat

Champion and Reserve

Entry Fee - Class: $30

162 Low Adult Hunter Over Fences
163 Low Adult Hunter Over Fences
164 Low Adult Hunter Over Fences
165 Low Adult Hunter Under Saddle

Champion and Reserve




Non-Rated Divisions

Entry Fee - Class: $30

167 Pleasure Horse
168 Pleasure Horse
169 Pleasure Horse
170 Pleasure Horse

Champion and Reserve

Entry Fee - Class: $30

171 Pleasure Pony
172 Pleasure Pony
173 Pleasure Pony
174 Pleasure Pony

Champion and Reserve

Hunter Classics

Entry Fee - Class: $30 Prize Money:
166 Bit O Straw Hunter Classic

Entry Fee - Class: $100 Prize Money:
175 $1,000 Junior/Amateur Owner Hunter ClassiC .......cceeevveevevevevvereeseeenne. $250, $190, $150, $100, $90, $80, $70, $70

Entry Fee - Class: $50 Prize Money:
176 S$500 PONY HUNEE ClaSSiC..reiuiiuieriereeeeeeeereetecteeteeseeereeeereere e ere e eneeneennes $150, $110, $75, $60, $55, $50

Entry Fee - Class: $50 Prize Money:
177 $500 Green Pony HUNEr ClassiC......iiiiereereceeieieieereete et $150, $110, $75, S60, $55, $50

Entry Fee - Class: $50 Prize Money:
178 $500 M&S/NAL/WIHS Adult Amateur Hunter ClassiC........coovveveveeecuennnne $150, $110, $75 $60, $55, $50

Entry Fee - Class: $30 Prize Money:
179 $500 M&S/NAL/WIHS Children’s Hunter Horse ClassiC .....coovveveveeeeenns $150, $110, $75, S60, $55, S50

Entry Fee - Class: $30 Prize Money:

180 S500 M&S/NAL/WIHS Children’s Hunter Pony ClassiC........c.ccvevverueenn.. $150, $110, S75, $60, $55, $50
* Required 4 entries to fill.




Special Hunter Classics

Entry Fee - Class: $175 (which includes $25 USHJA Fee) Prize Money:
181 $2,500 National Derby - 3°0” W/3’5” OPtiONS .....cceeeeeeviecieeieereereeeennenns $625, $475, $375, $250, $225, $200, $175, $175
Formal Attire Required. Horses must be entered in at least one division at the show to be eligible to compete. Open
to all horses and riders unless prohibited by cross-entry restrictions.

Entry Fee - Class: $100 Prize Money:
182 $1,000 2’0” Non-Pro Hunter Derby - 2’0” w/2’3” options..........c.ccu...... $250, $190, $150, $100, $90, $80, $70, $70
Formal Attire Required. Horses must be entered in at least one division at the show to be eligible to compete. Open
to all non-pro riders.

Entry Fee - Class: $100 Prize Money:
183 $1,000 2’6” Non-Pro Hunter Derby - 2'6” w/2’9” options...........c......... $250, $190, $150, $100, $90, $80, $70, $S70
Formal Attire Required. Horses must be entered in at least one division at the show to be eligible to compete. Open
to all non-pro riders.

Entry Fee - Class: $100 Prize Money:
184 $1,000 2’6” Thoroughbred Hunter Derby - 2°6” w/2’9” options ........... $250, $190, $150, $100, $90, $80, $70, S70
Formal Attire Required. Horses must be entered in at least one division at the show to be eligible to compete. Open
to all Thoroughbreds.

Hunt Team

Class 302 - Hunt Team
Entry Fee: $60.00 per team
Teams of three horses/ponies to be shown over a course in the ring, one to follow the other at a safe hunting
distance. Combined ownership permitted. Judged on performance, suitability, manners, uniformity and
appearance as a team. Pony/Horse and/or Rider may only compete on one team. Entry blank available in
the Horse Show Office.

AWARDS/PRIZE MONEY
See Jumper prize money table for jumper distribution. Trophy or prize money and six ribbons in all classes unless USEF
required. All prize money will be credited to the entry’s account in the show office. Prize money in excess of balances
due will be mailed to the designated payee and SS# and TIN on file unless otherwise directed within 30 days after the
conclusion of the horse show. Each owner or payee must furnish the show office with an accurate and correct Social
Security or Tax Identification Number before prize money will be deducted or checks issued. Entries not competing for
prize money are exempt.

All class prize money will be distributed 30%-22%-15%-12%-11%-10% unless otherwise specified. If less than 10 entries in
any class, surcharges may apply. Classes with $1,000 - $2,500 in prize money need 10 entries to fill and classes with over
$2,500 need 12 to fill, if not, 6 are needed to run class as a 100% entry fee sweepstakes. Prize money will be distributed
50%-30%-15%-5%.

Some classes have surcharges and/or minimum entry requirements for complete prize money payout.
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Equitation Classes

185 USEF Dover Saddlery Hunt Seat Medal 3’6" ......... S45.....u.. 3 riders must complete the course ......... Top 4 - Flat Test
186 ASPCA Maclay Horsemanship 3'6”........ccccccvvveennes S45........... 3 riders must complete the course ......... Top 12 - Flat Test
187 Platinum Performance USEF Talent Search 1*...... S$45............ 6 riders must complete the course ......... Flat Test

188 WIHS Equitation - Jumper Phase 3’6" .........cccce.... S45............ 3 rider must complete the course........... No Test

189 WIHS Equitation - Hunter Phase 3’6”................... S45........... 3 riders must complete the course ......... No Test

190 NJHSA/NJPHA Gold Medal 3'6” ...cocevevveeeeeeieienens S45............ 3 riders must complete the course ......... No Test

191 National PHA Medal 3’3" .....ovieeiee e $40............ 3 riders must complete the course ......... No Test

192 USHJA 3’3" Jumper Seat Equitation 3'3"............... S40....u.. 3 riders must complete the course ......... Top 4 Test

193 USHIJA 3’3” Hunt Seat Medal 3'3"......cccceeeevieeenns S40............ 3 riders must complete the course ......... Top 4 Test

194 NCEA 3’3” Junior Medal.........couvvvvvevevvveveeeieernennnnns $40............ NO MINIMUM oo, Top 10 - Flat Test
195 MA&S Jr/Am Horsemanship Medal 3’3" ................. $40............ 3 riders must complete the course ......... Top 12 - Flat Test
197 NHS 3’3” Junior Medal 3’3" .....cccoiiiiiieeiieeene $40............ 3 riders must complete the course ......... Flat Test

198 THIS National Children’s Medal 3'0” ........cccovveeeen. S40............ NO MINTMUM ceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, Top 4 - Flat Test
199 MA&S Children’s Back On Track Medal 3’0”............ $40............ 3 riders must complete the course ......... No Test

200 NJPHA Mini Medal 3'0".....cocooiiieeiee e $40............ 3 riders must complete the course ......... Top 4 Test

201 NJHSA Mini Maclay 3'0”..cccooieiiinieneeieeieeiee $40............ 3 riders must complete the course ......... Top 12 Test

202 NJPHA Children’s Eq/NJHSA Bronze Medal........... $40............ 3 riders must complete the course ......... Top 4 Test

203 MA&S USEF Pony Medal 2'3”2°6"-2'9" .......ccccuveeen. S40............ 3 riders must complete the course ......... Test In Course
204 WIHS Equitation - Pony 2'3”-2'6"-2'9" .........cc.c.... $40............ 3 riders must complete the course ......... No Test

205 NJPHA Child Pony/M&S S-M Pony Medal............. S40....u... 3 riders must complete the course ......... Top 4 Test

206 NJPHA Child Pony/M&S Large Pony Medal........... S40............ 3 riders must complete the course ......... Top 4 Test

207 MA&S Children’s Medal 2’6" ........uevvvvvvvveveeeeeervennnnns $40............ 3 riders must complete the course ......... No Test

208 NJHSA/M&S Low Adult Medal 2’6" ........ccveeveenee. $40............ 3 riders must complete the course ......... Top 4 Test

209 NIJPHA/Ariat National Adult Medal 3’0" ............... S40............ NO MINIMUM oo, Top 4 Test

210 NJHSA/M&S Dover Saddlery Adult Medal 3'0”.....540............ 3 riders must complete the course ......... Top 4 Test

210 LeAAIING et $20

USEF Fence Heights

Meters ....... Feet/Inches Meters ....... Feet/Inches Meters ....... Feet/Inches
0.70....... 2'3” 1.00....... 3’3" 1.30....... 4’3"
0.75....... 2'5” 1.05....... 3’5" 1.35....... 4’5"
0.80....... 2'7” 1.10....... 3'7" 1.40....... 4’7"
0.85....... 2'9” 1.15....... 3'9” 1.45 ... 4'9”
0.90....... 2'11” 1.20....... 3'11” 1.50....... 4'11”
0.95....... 3'1” 1.25....... 4'1” 1.55....... 5’1"
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Non Nominated Jumpers

Entry Fee - Class: $30.00 Prize Money

212 .70m Jumper-2.2.2.b
213 .70m Jumper-2.2.2.b

Entry Fee - Class: $40.00 Prize Money

214 .80m Jumper-2.1.2.b
215 .80m Jumper-2.1.2.b

Entry Fee - Class: $40.00 Prize Money

216 .90m Jumper-2.1.2.b
217 .90m Jumper-2.1.2.b

Entry Fee - Class: $40.00 Prize Money

218 1.0m Jumper-2.b.2.1
219 1.0mJumper-2.b.2.1

Entry Fee - Class: $40.00 Prize Money

220 Low Child/Adult Jumper 1.0m - 2.1.2.b
221 Low Child/Adult Jumper 1.0m - 2.1.2.b

Entry Fee - Class: $40.00 Prize Money

222 NJHSA High Child/Adult Jumper 1.10m - 2.b.2.1
223 NHSA High Child/Adult Jumper 1.10m - 2.b.2.1

Entry Fee - Class: $40.00 Prize Money

224 1.15m Jumper-2.1.2.b
225 1.15mJumper-2.1.2.b
226 1.15m Jumper-2.b

Entry Fee - Class: $150.00 Prize Money

240 $1,500 Sussex County Horse Show Mini Prix .95m - 2.2.b........cccouen..... $375, $285, $225, $150, $135, $120, $105, $105
Open to all riders. Horses must be entered in at least one other class at the show to be eligible to compete.

Entry Fee - Class: $40.00 Prize Money
241 NJHSA Schooling Jumper 1.0m - 2.1




Nominated Jumpers - Nomination Fee: $150

Entry Fee - Class: $80.00 Prize Money
227 $1,000 1.20mM Jumper - 2.0.2.1 c.oooviiecieceeereecreee e $250, $190, $150, $100, $90, $80, $70, S70
228 $1,000 1.20mM Jumper - 2.0.2.1 c..ooviieeieecteeereecreere et $250, $190, $150. $100, $90, $80, $70, S70

229 $1,000 1.20m Jumper -2.b........... ....5250, $190, $150, $100, $90, $80, $70, $70

Entry Fee - Class: $80.00 Prize Money
230 $1,000 1.30MJumper - 2.0.2. 1 ..cuooueoeeeeeeeeeece e $250, $190, $150, $100, $90, $80, $70, $70
231 $1,000 1.30M Jumper - 2.0.2. 1 ..eooueceeeeeeeeeeece e e $250, $190, $150. $100, $90, $80, $70, $70
232 $1,000 1.30M JUMPET = 2.0 1evieieeieeeceeeeeeeeeeeee e $250, $190, $150, $100, $90, $80, $70, $70

Entry Fee - Class: $80.00 Prize Money
233 $1,000 Low Jr/Am Jumper 1.20m - 2.0.2.1 c.ccooeerievriiiieiiceeceeereeeveene $250, $190, $150, $100, $90, $80, $70, $70
234 $1,000 Low Jr/Am Jumper 1.20m - 2.0.2.1 c.ccoovrieiriiiiceiieeceeerecereene $250, $190, $150. $100, $90, $80, $70, S70

Entry Fee - Class: $150.00 Prize Money
235 $2,500 Low Jr/Am Jumper Classic 1.20m - 2.b....cooveeveeeiieeieecrecerecnens $625, $475, $375, $250, $225, $200, $175, $175

Entry Fee - Class: $80.00 Prize Money

236 $1,000 Medium Jr/Am Jumper 1.30m - 2.b.2.1 .o $250, $190, $150, $100, $90, $80, $70, $70

237 $1,000 Medium Jr/Am Jumper 1.30m - 2.b.2.1 oo, $250, $190, $150. $100, $90, $80, $70, S70
Entry Fee - Class: $150.00 Prize Money

238 $2,500 Medium Jr/Am Jumper Classic 1.30m - 2.b....c.cccoeveeeerrereeneenne. $625, $475, $375, $250, $225, $200, $175, $175

Entry Fee - Class: $250.00 Prize Money

239 $5,000 Rost Memorial Jumper Stake 1.35m - 11.2.3 c.ccevveeveeeeenreieienne, $1,250, $950, $750, $500, $450 $400, $350, $350
Formal Attire Required. Horses must be entered in at least one other nominated class at the show to be eligible to
compete. Posted Order of Go - Must be declared by 3:00 PM

In the event of a tie in first place, horses will jump off, and the fastest horse with the least amount of
faults will be the winner. Horses tied for other than first place will be placed according to the fastest
time in the first round.
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OUTREACH CLASSES

Open to riders 10 years of age and under as of December 1st
of current year, who have not shown over fences exceeding
2’. Riders may not cross enter into classes where canter is
required.

Outreach Mini Stirrup Equitation
Entry Fee: $30/Class - NJHSA, NJPHA
242 Mini Stirrup Walk-Trot Equitation
243 Mini Stirrup Walk-Trot Pleasure
244 Mini Stirrup Walk-Trot Figure Eight - NJPHA
245 Mini Stirrup Ground Poles

Outreach Mini Stirrup Hunter
Entry Fee: $30/Class - NJPHA
246 Mini Stirrup Hunter X-Rails
247 Mini Stirrup Hunter X-Rails
248 Mini Stirrup Hunter X-Rails - NJPHA
249 Mini Stirrup Hunter U/S Walk-Trot

Open to riders 12 years of age and under as of December 1st
of current year, who have not shown over fences exceeding
2’. Riders may only cross enter into other Short Stirrup
Divisions and Pleasure.

Outreach Short Stirrup Equitation

Entry Fee: $30/Class - NJHSA, NJPHA
250 Short Stirrup Equitation Walk-Trot
251 Short Stirrup Equitation Walk-Trot-Canter
252 Short Stirrup Equitation Over Fences - NJPHA
253 Short Stirrup Equitation Over Fences

Outreach Short Stirrup Hunter
Entry Fee: $30/Class - Fences 2’0” - NJHSA, NJPHA
254 Short Stirrup Hunter Over Fences
255 Short Stirrup Hunter Over Fences
256 Short Stirrup Hunter Over Fences
257 Short Stirrup Hunter Under Saddle

Outreach TB Low Hunter

Entry Fee: $30/Class
278 TB Low Hunter 2’0”-2’3” Over Fences
279 TB Low Hunter 2’0”-2’3” Over Fences
280 TB Low Hunter 2’0”-2’3” Over Fences
281 TB Low Hunter Under Saddle

Outreach Beginner Rider Equitation

Entry Fee: $30/Class - Fences Under 2’ - NJHSA, NJPHA
258 Beginner Rider Equitation Walk-Trot
259 Beginner Rider Equitation Walk-Trot-Canter
260 Beginner Rider Equitation X-Rails - NJPHA
261 Beginner Rider Equitation X-Rails

Outreach Beginner Hunter
Entry Fee: $30/Class - Fences 2°0” - NJHSA, NJPHA
262 Beginner Hunter Over Fences
263 Beginner Hunter Over Fences
264 Beginner Hunter Over Fences
265 Beginner Hunter Under Saddle

Outreach Modified/Sussex Rider Equitation

Entry Fee: $30/Class - Fences Under 2’3” - NJPHA
266 Modified/Sussex Rider Equitation Over Fences
267 Modified/Sussex Rider Equitation Over Fences
268 Modified/Sussex Rider Equitation O/F - NJPHA
269 Modified/Sussex Rider Equitation On The Flat

Outreach Modified/Sussex Hunter

Entry Fee: $30/Class - Fences 2’3"
270 Modified/Sussex Hunter Over Fences
271 Modified/Sussex Hunter Over Fences
272 Modified/Sussex Hunter Over Fences
273 Modified/Sussex Hunter Under Saddle

Outreach Cross Rail Hunter

Entry Fee: $30/Class
274 Cross Rail Hunter Over Fences
275 Cross Rail Hunter Over Fences
276 Cross Rail Hunter Over Fences
277 Cross Rail Hunter Under Saddle

Outreach TB High Hunter

Entry Fee: $30/Class
282 TB High Hunter 2’6”-2"9” Over Fences
283 TB High Hunter 2’6”-2"9” Over Fences
284 TB High Hunter 2’6”-2"9” Over Fences
285 TB High Hunter Under Saddle
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Become a member of the WIHS Children's & Adult
Championships and WIHS Equitation to receive points.
Competitors need only submit one WIHS membership
application for the current qualifying year and that will

entitle them to accrue points in all WIHS santioned
classes. Membership is valid for the qualifying year and
entitles a rider to earn points on one or more horses in
any of the divisions.

Date Qualifying Year:
S (Sept 1 - Aug 31)

Membership is effective the date

payment.

Name

Please enroll me as member of the WIHS Championships & Equitation:

received in the league office with [JAmateur [ Junior

Enter the Washington International Horse Show

Children's & Adult Championships and WIHS Equitation!
Earn points here to qualify for the

$10,000 Adult Jumper Final

$10,000 Adult Hunter Final
$10,000 Children's Jumper Final
$10,000 Children's Hunter Final

‘WIHS Equitation Final
‘WIHS Pony Equitation Final

at the Washington International Horse Show in Washington, DC.

WIHS

1298 Royal Rd

Annville, PA 17003
717-867-5643; 717-867-2174 fax

www.wihs.org
wihs@ryegate.com

Join online at www.ryegate.com

Equitation Riders Only
D East Ranking
D West Ranking

Address

City State

Zip Code

Phone Fax

Email

DOB

[] Payment of $40.00 enclosed

USEF #:

Please bill my []MasterCard [ ] Visa [_|Discover [] AmEx Exp csv
Account # e Ve Ve

Cardholder

Address

City State

Signature

Zip Code

| authorize Ryegate Show Services on behalf of WIHS to debit my account.

This show offers one or more classes that are recognized by the

North American League

In order for riders to receive credit,
they must be a current member.
Membership is valid for the qualifying year and
entitles the rider to earn points on one or more
horses shown in accredited classes.

National Finals are held at the
Pennsylvania National Horse Show.

West Coast Finals are held at the
International Jumping Festival.
Please complete and mail the application with payment to:
North American League
1298 Royal Rd www.ryegate.com
Annville, PA 17003 nal@ryegate.com
717-867-5643; 717-867-2174 fax
Please enroll me as member of the North American League:

Membership is effective the [_|Amateur [] Junior
date received in the league Qualifying Year:
office with payment. (Sept 1 - Aug 31)

Date

Name

Address

City State Zip Code

Phone Fax

Email DOB

[] Payment of $40.00 enclosed USEF #:

Please bill my [ |MasterCard [ ] Visa [_]Discover [ ] AmEx Exp csv
Account # Ve Ve e

Cardholder

Address

City State Zip Code

I authorize Ryegate Show Services on the behalf of the NAL to debit my account .

Signature

Received

Check #

Received Check #

Horsemanship Challenge Classes

Class 300 - $1,000 Junior/Amateur 3’0” Horsemanship Challenge

Entry Fee: $100

This class is open to all Junior/Amateur riders who have shown in a minimum of 2 classes during the week.
To be shown over an equitation course of a minimum of 8 fences. Test to be determined by the judge(s)
of this class. Fences not to exceed 3’0" with oxers spread no more than 3’0"

Class 301 - $2,000 Professional 3’0” Horsemanship Challenge

Entry Fee: $150

This class is open to all trainers who have students/horses who have been showing during the week of the
Fair. To be shown over an equitation course of a minimum of 8 fences. Test to be determined by the judge(s)
of this class. Trainers are to be coached by no more than 2 of their students for this event. Fences not to

exceed 3’0" with oxers spread no more than 3’0",

Class 303 - Costume Class
Entry Fee: $20.00

EXHIBITIONS

Open to Exhibitors Only. Entry Blank available at the Horse Show Office.

Class 304 - Canine King & Queen Contest

Entry Fee: $20.00

Open to Exhibitors Only. Entry blanks available at Horse Show Office - 1 canine per entry.
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Created by equine
professionals to meel
the demands & unique

g \ risks of equestrians.

As an employee-owned
company, our pride in

ownership drives us to

be an insurance agency

K unlike any other.

arshall
terling

INSURANCE
EQUISFORT DIVISION

www.MarshallSterling.com/Equisport

12798 West Forest Hill Blvd., Suite 102 Wellington, FL 33414 « Tel: 800-836-30
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\Sﬁ\s WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY,
zesesisy ASSUMPTION OF RISK AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT

For and in consideration of United States Equestrian Federation, Inc. dba US Equestrian (“USEF”) allowing me, the undersigned, to participate in any
capacity (including as a rider, driver, handler, vaulter, longeur, lessee, owner, agent, coach, official, trainer or volunteer) in a USEF sanctioned, licensed or
approved event or activity, including but not limited to equestrian cI|n|cs practices, shows competltlons and related or incidental activities and

(“USEF Event” or “USEF Events"), |, for myself and on behalf of my spouse, children, heirs and next of kin,
and any legal and personal representatives, executors, administrators, successors,, and assigns, hereby agree to and make the followmg contractual repre-
sentations pursuant to this Agreement (the “Agreement”):

A. RULES AND REGULATIONS: | hereby agree to be bound and abide by the rules, regulations, and policies of USEF as published in the USEF Rule Book and
on the website at www.usef.org, as amended from time to time.

B. ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RISK: I knowingly, willingly, and voluntarily acknowledge the inherent risks associated with the sport of equestrian and know that
horseback riding and related equestrian activities are inherently dangerous, and that participation in any USEF Event involves risks and dangers including, with-
out limitation, the potential for serious bodily injury (including broken bones, head or neck injuries), sickness and disease (including communicable diseases),
trauma, pain & suffering, permanent disability, paralysis and death; loss of or damage to personal property (including my mount & equipment) arising out of the
unpredictable behavior of horses; exposure to extreme conditions and circumstances; accidents involving other participants, event staff, volunteers or specta-
tors; contact or collision with other participants and horses, natural or manmade objects; adverse weather conditions; facilities issues and premises conditions;
failure of protective equipment (including helmets); inadequate safety measures; participants of varying skill levels; situations beyond the immediate control of
the USEF Event organizers and competition management; and other undefined, not readily foreseeable and presently unknown risks and dangers (“Risks”).

EQUINE ACTIVITY LIABILITY ACT WARNING:
CAUTION: HORSEBACK RIDING AND EQUINE ACTIVITIES CAN BE DANGEROUS. RIDE AT YOUR OWN RISK.
Under the laws of most States, an equine activity sponsor or equine professional is not liable for any injury to, or the death of, a participant in
equine activities resulting from the inherent risks of equine activities.

C. ASSUMPTION OF RISK: | understand that the aforementioned Risks may be caused in whole or in part or result directly or indirectly from the negligence

of my own actions or inactions, the actions or inactions of others participating in the USEF Events, or the negligent acts or omissions of the Released Par-
ties defined below, and | hereby voluntarily and knowingly assume all such Risks and responsibility for any damages, liabilities, losses, or expenses that |

incur as a result of my participation in any USEF Events. | also agree to be responsible for any injury or damage caused by me, my horse, my employees or
contractors under my direction and control at any USEF Event.

D. WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY, HOLD HARMLESS AND INDEMNITY: In conjunction with my participation in any USEF Event, | hereby release, waive
and covenant not to sue, and further agree to indemnify, defend and hold harmless the following parties: USEF, USEF Recognized Affiliate Associations,
the United States Olympic & Paralympic Committee (USOPC), USEF clubs, members, Event participants (including athletes/riders, coaches, trainers, judg-
es/officials, and other personnel), the Event owner, licensee, and competition managers; the promoters, sponsors, or advertisers of any USEF Event; any
charity or other beneficiary which may benefit from the USEF Event; the owners, managers, or lessors of any facilities or premises where a USEF Event may
be held; and all directors, officers, employees, agents, contractors, and volunteers of any of the aforementioned parties (Individually and Collectively, the
“Released Parties” or “Event Organizers”), with respect to any liability, claim(s), demand(s), cause(s) of action, damage(s), loss, or expense (including
court costs and reasonable attorney fees) of any kind or nature (“Liability”) which may arise out of, result from, or relate in any way to my participation in
the USEF Events, including claims for Liability caused in whole or in part by the negligent acts or omissions of the Released Parties.

E. COMPLETE AGREEMENT AND SEVERABILITY CLAUSE: This Agreement represents the complete understanding between the parties regarding these issues
and no oral representations, statements or inducements have been made apart from this Agreement. If any provision of this Agreement is held to be
unlawful, void, or for any reason unenforceable, then that provision shall be deemed severable from this Agreement and shall not affect the validity and
enforceability of any remaining provisions.

| HAVE CAREFULLY READ THIS DOCUMENT IN ITS ENTIRETY, UNDERSTAND ALL OF ITS TERMS AND CONDITIONS, AND KNOW IT CONTAINS AN ASSUMPTION
OF RISK, RELEASE AND WAIVER FROM LIABILITY, AS WELL AS A HOLD HARMLESS AND INDEMNIFICATION OBLIGATIONS.

By signing below, | (as the participant or as the Parent/Legal Guardian of the minor identified below) hereby accept and agree to the terms and condi-
tions of this Agreement in connection with my (or the minor’s) participation in any USEF Event. If, despite this Agreement, |, or anyone on my behalf or the
minor’s behalf, makes a claim for Liability against any of the Released Parties, | will indemnify, defend and hold harmless each of the Released Parties
from any such Liabilities as the result of such claim.

The parties agree that this agreement may be electronically signed. The parties agree that the electronic signatures appearing on this agreement
are the same as handwritten signatures for the purposes of validity, enforceability, and admissibility.

[_| RIDER/DRIVER/HANDLER/VAULTER/LONGEUR [ | OWNER [ | TRAINER [ | OFFICIAL [ | STAFF [ ] VOLUNTEER [ | COACH (IF APPLICABLE)

Signature: Date:

Print Name:

Parent/Guardian Signature: (Required if Rider/Driver/Handler/Vaulter/Longeur is a minor) Date:
Print Parent//Guardian Name: Emergency Contact Phone No.

6.17.20

UNITED STATES EQUESTRIAN FEDERATION : 4001 WING COMMANDER WAY : LEXINGTON, KY 40511 : 859.258.2472 : FAX 859.231.6662 : USEF.ORG



USEF Membership Statement

Life, senior active and junior active members shall be eligible to participate in all classes at Regular Competitions, Eventing
Competitions at the Modified Level or above and Combined Driving Competitions at the Advanced Level, Dressage, Reining
and Vaulting Competitions and Endurance Rides. A nonmember may participate as a handler, rider, driver, owner, lessee,
agent, coach or trainer at Regular Competitions, Eventing Competitions, Dressage Competitions, Reining Competitions and
Combined Driving Competitions upon payment of a $45 Show Pass fee. Participants in the following classes are exempted
from the Requirements of this rule: 1) leadline; 2) exhibitions; 3) games and races; 4) classes for 4-H members; 5) walk
trot (exception: Friesian performance FR222) and academy classes (academy classes are classes limited to horses used
regularly in a lesson program); 6) USDF introductory level tests, pas de deux and quadrille classes; 7) NRHA Endorsed Reining
Competitions. 8) Opportunity classes, 9) citizens of other nations who have proof, in English, of current membership in good
standing of their own National Federation, 10) USEA beginner novice division; and 11) assistant handlers in Dressage Sport
Horse Breeding classes.

Motorized Vehicle Statement

Minors who do not have a valid driver’s license which allows them to operate a motorized vehicle in the state in which
they reside will not be permitted to operate a motorized vehicle of any kind, including, but not limited to, golf carts,
motorcycles, scooters, or farm utility vehicles, on the competition grounds of licensed competitions. Minors who have a
valid temporary license may operate the above described motorized vehicles as long as they are accompanied by an adult
with a valid driver’s license. The parent/legal guardian or individual who signs the entry blank as a parent or guardian
of a minor operating a motorized vehicle in violation of this rule are solely responsible for any damages, claims, losses
or actions resulting from that operation. Violations of this rule will be cause for penalties against those responsible for
the child committing the offense. Wheelchairs and other mobility assistance devices for individuals with disabilities are
exempt from this rule.

The unsafe use of personal electronic transport devices, as determined by the competition officials and management in
their sole discretion, that do not require a driver’s license to operate, including but not limited to segways, hover boards,
and single wheeled scooters is prohibited on competition grounds. Operating such devices in areas where people gather
may be deemed “unsafe use” if there is a risk of harm to others. If the operator of the device is a minor, the parent/legal
guardian or individual who signs the entry blank as a parent or guardian of a minor operating the device in violation of
this rule is accountable and may be subject to penalties. Wheelchairs and other mobility assistance devices for individuals
with disabilities are exempt from this rule.

Safe Sport Statement
Reminder: All USEF Life and Senior Active members, as well as participants who have regular contact with minor athletes,
are required to comply with the U.S. Center for SafeSport training requirement to be eligible to participate in the
competition. All participants must adhere to the U.S. Center for SafeSport Code, USEF Safe Sport Policy, and the Minor
Athlete Prevention Policies. More information about these can be found at www.usef.org.
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USEF Competition Name: Sussex County Horse Show USEF#: 649 - Rated National

“A” Rated: Green Hunter 3’0", 3’3", 3’6", 3’9", Performance Hunter 3’3", 3’6", High Performance Hunter, Junior
Hunter 3’3", Junior Hunter 3’6”, Amateur Owner Hunter 3’3”, Amateur Owner Hunter 3’6", Regular Pony Hunter -
Small, Medium & Large, Green Pony Hunter - Small-Medium & Large. “C” Rated: Adult Amateur Hunter, Children’s
Hunter Horse, Children’s Hunter Pony, USHJA Hunter 2'0”, 23", 2’6", 2’9" & 3’0",

FINALLY,
THE INSURANCE YOU NEED
AT A PRICE YOU CAN AFFORD

\ HEALTH & 0 af

) (i f :
| £

INSURANCE " %) (& (2
SIU3 BENEFITS ,]Ii! ,‘ﬂ i

Now with just a few clicks, you can purchase the
valuable coverage you and your family need.

You deserve the peace of mind that comes with having affordable,
easy-to-understand benefits for you and your family. Now with your
paid-fan or competing USEF Membership, you can sign up for a range
of benefits from well-known, established insurance companies, with
savings up to 35% or more!

You Can Get Coverage For...

'=W ndividual/ Personal Liability,
G| Family Health @, % ﬁlsoubrilnggalth 5:1 Death & Disability
= 0=> Insurance

~
Insurance /%

Group Health @ Free Mental = Ground & Air /@ Financial
Insurance /3 Health First Aid Ambulance /7% ﬂ Lock

Dental, Vision, Disability, Accident, (o0} :
Critical liness, and Life Insurance T RSO S

M These benefits can be customized for individuals, families, business owners, executives, and your employees

Visit USEF.org/insurance to learn more and find your rate
today. Or call us at (800) 349-1082 to speak with your
USEF benefits team.
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